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2023 17. Credit group life 60275 American Bankers Life Assur Co Of Fl Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Assurant Inc Grp Licensed FL 36,179 0 0 6,010 0 0 0.143% 0.143%

2023 17. Credit group life 60488 American Gen Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L American Intl Grp Licensed TX 0 0 0 0 1 1,622 0.000% 0.143%

2023 17. Credit group life 60518 American Hlth & Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Onemain Holdings Inc GrpLicensed TX 3,730,708 0 0 3,142,193 59,080 453,344,680 14.786% 14.930%

2023 17. Credit group life 60739 American Natl Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Brookfield Reins Ltd Grp Licensed TX 33,831 0 0 0 0 0 0.134% 15.064%

2023 17. Credit group life 62626 Cmfg Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Trustage Grp Licensed IA 10,234,278 0 0 6,718,862 153,893 1,510,932,485 40.562% 55.626%

2023 17. Credit group life 81779 Individual Assur Co Life Hlth & Acc Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Homeshield Capital Grp Licensed OK 0 0 0 0 2 10,000 0.000% 55.626%

2023 17. Credit group life 97691 Life Of The South Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Tiptree Fin Grp Licensed GA 5,901,533 0 0 3,630,726 158,026 422,071,643 23.390% 79.016%

2023 17. Credit group life 66168 Minnesota Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Minnesota Mut Grp Licensed MN 4,933,340 0 0 2,064,280 92,041 479,203,786 19.553% 98.568%

2023 17. Credit group life 97152 Plateau Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Plateau Grp Licensed TN 301,373 0 0 152,520 9,715 28,786,000 1.194% 99.763%

2023 17. Credit group life 68136 Protective Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Dai-ichi Life Holdings Inc GrpLicensed TN -700 0 0 0 0 0 -0.003% 99.760%

2023 17. Credit group life 93777 Revol One Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed MI 9,224 0 0 21,228 0 0 0.037% 99.797%

2023 17. Credit group life 93742 Securian Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Minnesota Mut Grp Licensed MN 46,925 0 0 0 1,012 5,573,148 0.186% 99.983%

2023 17. Credit group life 86231 Transamerica Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Aegon Us Holding Grp Licensed IA 4,371 0 0 0 0 0 0.017% 100.000%

2023 17. Credit group life TOTAL 25,231,062 0 0 15,735,819 473,770 2,899,923,364 100.000%

BUSINESS_SUB_TYPE_CODE: COMPANY_SUB_TYPE_CODE: STATEMENT_TYPE_CODE:

BB=Blue Cross/Blue Shield C=Captive Indicates the line of business of the Filing Statement submitted by the company for the annual filing period.

HI=Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity (HMDI) CF=Captive-Other (Filer) F=Fraternal

HM=Health Maintenance Organization (HMO) CO=Captive-Other L=Life, Accident, and Health

LH=Limited Health Services Organization (LHSO) CP=Captive-Pure P=Property and Casualty

OS=ODS (Organized Delivery System) CS=Captive-Special Purpose Financial Insurer (Filer) T=Title

N=None GM=City, Town, County, state, Parish, Township Mutual X=Health

MA=MEWA (Multiple Employers Welfare Arrangement) ML=Manager managed Limited Liability Company

MC=Motor Club N =None

PD=Prepaid Dental NP=Non-Profit

PF=Pre-Need Funeral RC=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Captive

PL=Prepaid Legal RM=Residual Market Mechanism

SL=Surplus Lines RR=RRG

RT=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Traditional

SI=State Insurance Funds

SV=Special Purpose Vehicle
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